

POCSO-57/2023
CNR NO-WBUD01-003358-2023
J.O. CODE NO-WB01460

Order No-11
Dated-24.06.2024

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report in final form.

Two accused on CB namely Anarul Ali @ Anowarul Hoque and Mamata Khatun are present by filing hazira and one accused namely Ajuba Khatu @ Ajema Khatun also on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground of her non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

I.O's report in final form is not received so far.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**24.07.2024** for appearance and I.O's report in final form.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO) ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C